	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. # 00)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SH	EET L		NT OF COMMERC
	[™] 04-26-1999	PATENT	IS ONLY	EL231176	5802	and Trademark Offic
	<i>Τ</i>	V	V	V	•	▼
2	1. 1. 101019622	nts and Trademarks:	······································	ne attached origina		or copy thereof.
29			2. Name and a		j party(ies).	
5-	Samuel J. Mann Charles J. Kowalski		Name:	OOKSON GROUI	<u>P.C.</u>	2889 2889
4-			Internal Add	ress: THE ADI	<u>SLPHI</u>	Por 2
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					C C C
Mad	3. Nature of conveyance:		1 			
	Assignment	Merger	Street Addre	ess: <u>1-11 Joh</u> i	<u>ı Adam St</u>	reet
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	D Other		City: Lond	on WCZN6HJ	_ State: <u>UK</u>	ZIP:
	Execution Date: April 9, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No			
	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		9/288	907		
	If this document is being filed together	n, the execution	date of the applica	ition is: Marc	h 26,29,19	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			ent No.(s)		
				• •		
Å	4/21/1999 SDAVIS 00000060 09288907) No		
	35. Name and address of party to whom o	Additional numbers at	Ţ			
	concerning document should be mailed		6. Total numbe	er of applications a	nd patents inv	volved:
	Name: Edward R. Weingram				•	
	Internal Address: WEINGRAM & AS	SOCIATES, P.C.	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ _4(0.00
	P.O. BOX 927		🛛 Enclose	d		
				red to be charged t	to deposit acc	ount
	Street Address: 197 West Spring Valley Ave.					
	Street Address:		8. Deposit acc	ount number:	×	
	City: <u>Maywood</u> State:	NJ ZIP: 07607		icate copy of this pa	ge if paying by	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.		\mathcal{D}		· · · · ·	
	To the best of my knowledge and belie. of the original document.	r, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any a	tacned copy i	is a true copy
	Edward R. Weingram	- Elm	11~	m	4-9-	- 79
	Name of Person Signing	number of pages including c	Signature	nts and document:	4 Date	•
		iumber of pages including c	over sneet, attachmen	no, arju uocument.		

PATENT REEL: 9898 FRAME: 0520 FORM 16-3.2

16-17

EL231176802

Practitioner's Docket No. INVERNESS 3.0-011

PATENT

For: ☑ U.S. and/or₂, Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent

For: D PCT Application

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Samuel J. Mann	<u> </u>
" (type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality
	Englewood, NJ 07631
\$	
Charles Kowalski	113 Oak Street USA
	Ridgewood, NJ 07450
	·····

ŧ

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9898 FRAME: 0521 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

.

troe or o	ON GROUP P.C.	The Adelphi, 1-11 John Adam Stree
	int name of ASSIGNEL,	Address
Briti	sh Company	London WCZN 6 HJ, UK
Nationality		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and the s	successors, assigns and le	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(comp	lete one of the following)
	the entire right, title and	interest
	an undivided	_ percent (%) interest
or the U	nited States and its territo	rial possessions
	(check the following box	x, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	and in all foreign countri	ies, including all rights to claim priority
n and to		s which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
EAR F	IERCING CARTRIDG	Ε
	(check and com	plete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
nd which	n is found in (37 C.F.R. §	3.21)
(a) ×⊠	U.S. patent application e	executed on even date herewith
(b) 🗆	U.S. patent application e	executed on
(c) 🗆	U.S. provisional application	on naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
	Express mail label n	0.:
	Mailed:	
	Mailed: To comply with 37 C this assignment, I, and hereby authorize and insert below the filing	C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to g date and application num-
(d) —	Mailed: To comply with 37 C this assignment, I, an hereby authorize an insert below the filing ber when they becom	C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to g date and application num- me known.
	Mailed: To comply with 37 C this assignment, I, an hereby authorize an insert below the filing ber when they becom U.S. application no.	C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to g date and application num- me known. / filed on
(d) 🗆 (e) 🗌	Mailed: To comply with 37 C this assignment, I, an hereby authorize an insert below the filing ber when they becom U.S. application no.	C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to g date and application num- me known.
(e) 🗌	Mailed: To comply with 37 C this assignment, I, an hereby authorize an insert below the filing ber when they becom U.S. application no. International application n filed on U.S. patent no	D.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of D.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of D.ASSIGNOR signing below, D.ASSIGNOW, D.ASSIGNOW, D.ASSIGNOW, D.ASSIGNOW, D.ASSIGNOW, D.ASSIGNOW, D.ASSIGNOW, D.ASSIGNOW, D.ASSIGNOW,
(e) 🗌	Mailed: To comply with 37 C this assignment, I, and hereby authorize and insert below the filing ber when they become U.S. application no. International application no filed on U.S. patent no A change of address to	C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to g date and application num- me known. /filed on no. PCT //
(e) 🗌	Mailed: To comply with 37 C this assignment, I, an hereby authorize an insert below the filing ber when they becon U.S. application no. International application n filed on U.S. patent no A change of address to maintenance fees is	C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of ASSIGNOR signing below, ad request my attorney to g date and application num- me known. /
(e) 🗌	Mailed: To comply with 37 C this assignment, I, an hereby authorize an insert below the filing ber when they becon U.S. application no. International application n filed on U.S. patent no A change of address to maintenance fees is (check (g), if foreign	D.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of a ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to grate and application nummer known.

-

EL231176802

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Samuel J. Mann (type name of Inventor)

Charles Kowalski

Signature of INVENTOR

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9898 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 04/09/1999